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All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as ‘No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be
displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi
and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of
minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional
Educational Institutions (Regulotion of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:
"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as
approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English,
provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the
language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on
the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal
consequences as provided u/fs 20 of the Act of 2015.
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Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr. L. Date of Tuition Development Total
InstiID Inst Name District Stream Status R
No. Meeting Fee Fee Fee
. No
: ENGI39 PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S p MBA U g 08-05- 66087 9913 26000
MODERN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PUNE ' "¢ pwar 2024
Revision
JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF No 11-09-
2 ENG6145 Pune MBA Upward 100000 15000 115000
ENGINEERING,PUNE . 2024
Revision
G.H.RAISONI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 15-05-
3 ENG155 Pune  MBA Approved 73913 11087 85000
MANAGEMENT, WAGHOLI, PUNE 2025
No
4 ENG177 SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, Pune MBA Upward 08-05- 126087 18913 145000
VADGAON (BK), PUNE Y pwa 2024
Revision
STES SMT. KASHIBAI NAVALE COLLEGE OF No 30-04-
5 ENB178 Pune MBA Upward 105955 15045 121000
ENGINEERING,VADGAON,PUNE . 2024
Revision
CHANAKYA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S INDIRA 08-05-

6 ENG179  COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & Pune MBA Approved 2025 206087 30913 237000
MANAGEMENT, PUNE

AL-AMEEN EDUCATIONAL AND MEDICAL

No
FOUNDATION'S, COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 30-05-
7 ENG183 Pune  MBA Upward 49684 5316 55000
& MANAGEMENT STUDIES, KOREGAON, - 2024
Revision
BHIMA
K. J.'S EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE'S TRINITY No 99-05-
8 ENGI84  COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH, Pune  MBA Upward 2024 75652 11348 87000
PISOLI, HAVELI Revision
PUNE DISTRICT EDUCATION
22-05-

9 EN6206 ASSOCIATION'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Pune  MBA Approved 2095 77600 10400 88000
JMANJARI (BK.) PUNE -412307
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MB6192

MBG197

MB6199

MB6200

MB6205

MB6366

MB6460

MB6547

MB6548

MB6608

MBG6614

MBG615

MB6627

MB6631

MB6632

MB6638

MB6731

MBG6741

MB6760

MB6773

MBG6775

K. J.'S EDUCATIONAL INSTIUTE, TRINITY
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND

RESEARCH, HAVELI, PUNE

EAGLE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S UNIQUE
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, PUNE

DR D Y PATIL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD EDUCATION TRUST'S
S.B. PATIL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT,
NIGDI, PUNE

ADITYA EDUCATION FOUNDATION'S ADITYA
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, NHARE, PUNE

POONA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
SCIENCES & ENTERPRENEURSHIP, PUNE -
411001

NAV SAHYADRI CHARITABLE TRUSTS,
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE,
PIMPRI (BK.)

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION AND COMPUTER
APPLICATION, LONAVALA

SAIBALAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY,
INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT & HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (W), NERE MARUNJE, PUNE

INDIRA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS STUDIES,
PUNE

SURYADATTA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
& MASS COMMUNICATION

SURYADATTA INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY

POONA DISTRICT EDUCATION
ASSOCIATION'SINSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL
EDUCATION, RESEARCH AND
MANAGEMENT, AKURDI

SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS

SANKALP BUSINESS SCHOOL

CAMP EDUCATION SOCIETY'S RASIKLAL M.
DHARIWAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

MODERN INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT,PUNE-5

NAVSAHYADRI GROUP OF INSTITUTES,
FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT - MBA, PUNE

MATRIX SCHOOL OF MANAGMENT STUDIES,
AMBEGAON, PUNE - 41

ANEKANT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
STUDIES, BARAMATI, PUNE

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S S.K.N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, AMBEGAON,
PUNE

SWAMI SEVABHAVI SANSTHA@S
LOTUSBUSINESS SCHOOL, PUNE

AKEMI BUSINESS SCHOOL

YES- INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT SCIENCE
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84294

45698

128761

119131

69642

87893

137168

157895

87501

233044

198246

167112

85497

127408

64864

100874

92174

88209

87951

85689

83922

102192

83110

126992

10706

5802

16739

17869

8358

10107

17832

22105

10499

34956

27754

20888

10003

18092

7136

14626

13826

12791

12049

13Mn

11078

14308

10390

16508

95000

51500

145500

137000

78000

98000

155000
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98000

268000

226000

188000

95500

145500
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115500
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97000

95000

116500

93500

143500
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MB6783

MB6836

MB6966

MB6972

MB6976

MB6990

MB6992

MC6228

MC6232

SAIBALAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY, SAIBALAJI
INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT SCIENCES,NERE MARUNUJE,
HINJEWADI, PUNE

Pune  MBA Approved

DR.D.Y.PATIL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT &

Pune  MBA Approved
ENTREPRENEUR DEVELOPMENT,TALEGAON

S.P MANDALI'S PRIN N.G.NARALKAR
INSTITUTE OF CAREER DEVELOPMENT AND  Pune MBA Approved
RESEARCH

SHARADCHANDRA PAWAR INSTITUTE OF

Pune  MBA Approved
MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH

No
INDIRA GLOBAL SCHOOL OF BUSINESS Pune MBA Upward
Revision

JCEI'S JAIHIND INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

Pune  MBA Approved
AND RESEARCH

PUNE CAMBRIDGE INSTITUTE OF

Pune  MBA Approved
MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER APPLICATION

D. Y. PATIL INSTITUTE OF MASTER OF No
COMPUTER APPLICATION AND Pune MBA Upward
MANAGEMENT. Revision

MAHARASHTRA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND CAREER
COURSES (IMCC), PUNEI31,MAYUR
COLONY,KOTHRUD,PUNE 411029

Pune  MBA Approved

This Fees is subject to change.
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113537

104239

107015

76853

140359

81448

82427

86027

120000

16463

13761

11985

8147

16141

85562

8573

12473

18000

130000

118000

119000

85000

156500

90000

91000

98500

138000



