

## **Anekant Institute of Management Studies (AIMS)**

Anekant Education Society's Campus, Baramati, Dist. Pune. (MH) India. 413 102.

Phone No.: 02112-227299 E-mail: director@aimsbaramati.org Website: www.aimsbaramati.org

(Approved by AICTE, DTE, Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to University of Pune)

• Religious Minority Institution • NAAC Accreditation B++ (CGPA 2.93) • Green Audit Certification • Permanent Affiliation

अनेकांत इंन्स्टिटयुट ऑफ मॅनेजमेंट स्टडीज बारामती, एम बी ए कोर्स साठी शुल्क नियामक प्रधिकरण मुंबई, यांनी शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२५-२६ साठी खालीलप्रमाणे फि मंजुर केलेली आहे.

अ - क्र	कोर्स	टयुशन फि	डेव्हलपमेंट फि	एकुण फि.	
8	एम बी ए .	८५६८९	\$\$\$\$\$	९७000	

Sr.N.	Course	Tuition Fee	Development	Total Fee
			Fee	
1	MBA	85689	. 11311	97000



Director AIMS. NEWS DOWNLOADS CONTACT LOG IN

≡ Menu

**HOME** 

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

## **Fees Search for Institute**

Select Institute Type	H&T ~
Select Sub Type	MBA - Master of Business ➤
Select District	Pune 🕶

Get Report

## Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	EN6139	PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S MODERN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	08-05- 2024	66087	9913	76000
2	EN6145	JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	11-09- 2024	100000	15000	115000
3	EN6155	G.H.RAISONI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT, WAGHOLI, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	15-05- 2025	73913	11087	85000
4	EN6177	SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, VADGAON (BK), PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	08-05- 2024	126087	18913	145000
5	EN6178	STES SMT. KASHIBAI NAVALE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, VADGAON, PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	30-04- 2024	105955	15045	121000
6	EN6179	CHANAKYA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S INDIRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	08-05- 2025	206087	30913	237000
7	EN6183	AL-AMEEN EDUCATIONAL AND MEDICAL FOUNDATION'S, COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, KOREGAON, BHIMA	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	30-05- 2024	49684	5316	55000
8	EN6184	K. J.'S EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE'S TRINITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH, PISOLI, HAVELI	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	29-05- 2024	75652	11348	87000
9	EN6206	PUNE DISTRICT EDUCATION ASSOCIATION'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING ,MANJARI (BK.) PUNE -412307	Pune	МВА	Approved	22-05- 2025	77600	10400	88000

56	MB6174	K. J.'S EDUCATIONAL INSTIUTE, TRINITY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH, HAVELI, PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	23-07- 2024	84294	10706	95000
57	MB6188	EAGLE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S UNIQUE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	12-06- 2025	45698	5802	51500
58	MB6189	DR D Y PATIL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT	Pune	МВА	Approved	13-06- 2025	128761	16739	145500
59	MB6192	PIMPRI CHINCHWAD EDUCATION TRUST'S S.B. PATIL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, NIGDI, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	04-07- 2025	119131	17869	137000
60	MB6197	ADITYA EDUCATION FOUNDATION'S ADITYA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, NHARE, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	05-06- 2025	69642	8358	78000
61	MB6199	POONA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES & ENTERPRENEURSHIP, PUNE - 411001	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	07-08- 2024	87893	10107	98000
62	MB6200	NAV SAHYADRI CHARITABLE TRUST S, INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, PIMPRI (BK.)	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	08-08- 2024	137168	17832	155000
63	MB6205	SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND COMPUTER APPLICATION, LONAVALA	Pune	МВА	Approved	06-06- 2025	157895	22105	180000
64	MB6366	SAIBALAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY, INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(W), NERE MARUNJE, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	04-07- 2025	87501	10499	98000
65	MB6460	INDIRA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS STUDIES, PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	07-08- 2024	233044	34956	268000
66	MB6547	SURYADATTA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & MASS COMMUNICATION	Pune	МВА	Approved	04-07- 2025	198246	27754	226000
67	MB6548	SURYADATTA INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY	Pune	МВА	Approved	04-07- 2025	167112	20888	188000
68	мв6608	POONA DISTRICT EDUCATION ASSOCIATION'SINSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, RESEARCH AND MANAGEMENT, AKURDI	Pune	МВА	Approved	12-06- 2025	85497	10003	95500
69	MB6614	SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS	Pune	МВА	Approved	06-06- 2025	127408	18092	145500
70	MB6615	SANKALP BUSINESS SCHOOL	Pune	МВА	Approved	12-06- 2025	64864	7136	72000
71	MB6627	CAMP EDUCATION SOCIETY'S RASIKLAL M. DHARIWAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	24-07- 2024	100874	14626	115500
72	MB6631	MODERN INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT,PUNE-5	Pune	МВА	Approved	06-06- 2025	92174	13826	106000
73	MB6632	NAVSAHYADRI GROUP OF INSTITUTES, FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT - MBA, PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	24-07- 2024	88209	12791	101000
74	MB6638	MATRIX SCHOOL OF MANAGMENT STUDIES, AMBEGAON, PUNE - 41	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	24-07- 2024	87951	12049	100000
75	MB6731	ANEKANT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, BARAMATI, PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	24-07- 2024	85689	11311	97000
76	MB6741	SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S S.K.N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, AMBEGAON, PUNE	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	24-07- 2024	83922	11078	95000
77	MB6760	SWAMI SEVABHAVI SANSTHA S LOTUSBUSINESS SCHOOL, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	06-06- 2025	102192	14308	116500
78	MB6773	AKEMI BUSINESS SCHOOL	Pune	МВА	Approved	05-06- 2025	83110	10390	93500
79	MB6775	YES- INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE	Pune	МВА	Approved	06-06- 2025	126992	16508	143500

80	MB6783	SAIBALAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY, SAIBALAJI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES,NERE MARUNJE, HINJEWADI, PUNE	Pune	МВА	Approved	06-06- 2025	113537	16463	130000
81	MB6836	DR.D.Y.PATIL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTREPRENEUR DEVELOPMENT,TALEGAON	Pune	МВА	Approved	13-06- 2025	104239	13761	118000
82	MB6966	S.P MANDALI'S PRIN N.G.NARALKAR INSTITUTE OF CAREER DEVELOPMENT AND RESEARCH	Pune	МВА	Approved	06-06- 2025	107015	11985	119000
83	MB6972	SHARADCHANDRA PAWAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH	Pune	МВА	Approved	04-07- 2025	76853	8147	85000
84	мв6976	INDIRA GLOBAL SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	07-08- 2024	140359	16141	156500
85	мв6990	JCEI'S JAIHIND INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH	Pune	МВА	Approved	13-06- 2025	81448	8552	90000
86	мв6992	PUNE CAMBRIDGE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER APPLICATION	Pune	МВА	Approved	13-06- 2025	82427	8573	91000
87	MC6228	D. Y. PATIL INSTITUTE OF MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION AND MANAGEMENT.	Pune	МВА	No Upward Revision	10-07- 2024	86027	12473	98500
88	MC6232	MAHARASHTRA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND CAREER COURSES (IMCC), PUNE131,MAYUR COLONY,KOTHRUD,PUNE 411029	Pune	МВА	Approved	12-06- 2025	120000	18000	138000

This Fees is subject to change.